
 
 

 

National Coordinators of EUROPEA-International 
 

 

N° COUNTRY National Coordinator E-mail address 

1 Austria (AT) Maria Ottenschläger maria.ottenschlaeger@hohenlehen.at  

2 Belgium (BE) René Creemers rene.creemers@skynet.be  

3 Czech Republic (CZ) Ivana Dobešová dobesova@zemsbn.cz  

4 Denmark (DK) Karolina Sikala ksi@ju.dk  

5 Estonia (EE) Katrin Uurman katrin.uurman@gmail.com  

6 Finland (FI) Hilkka Kämäräinen hilkka.kamarainen@savonia.fi  

7 France (FR) Sophie Blainville Wellburn assofranceeuropea@gmail.com  

8 Germany (DE) Gerd Alscher Gerd.Alscher@landkreis-mittelsachsen.de  

9 Hungary (HU) Izabella Élő elo.izabella@gmail.com  

10 Ireland (IE) Carmel Finlay carmel.finlay@teagasc.ie  

11 Italy (IT) Angelinda Griseta linda.grst@gmail.com  

12 Latvia (LV) Rafaels Joffe rafaels.joffe@bulduri.lv  

13 Luxembourg (LU) Annick Lesch annick.lesch@education.lu  

14 Netherlands (NL) Harrie Meijer meijer@zone.college  

15 Norway (NO) Tone Olavsdotter Mosebø Tone.Olavsdotter.Mosebo@vlfk.no  

16 Poland (PL) Wiesława Gąsiorowska gasior.ci@home.pl  

17 Portugal (PT) Paula Malojo diretora.epadrc@gmail.com  

18 Romania (RO) Gioconda Neamt gneamt@yahoo.com  

19 Serbia (SB) Jasmina Tončić polskol@medianis.net  

20 Slovakia (SK) Mária Múdra mariamudra.ing@gmail.com  

21 Spain (ES) Paco Fernández europeaespania@gmail.com  

22 Sweden (SE) Mimmi Andersson Mimmi.Andersson@pitea.se  

23 Switzerland (CH) Raphaël Gaillard raphael.gaillard@admin.vs.ch  

24 United Kingdom (UK) Charlie Askew charles.askew@ccn.ac.uk  
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